Legistar #140428

DISTRICT ALL
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)

TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: Scott Niehaus, Village Manager

DATE: November 5,2014 (BofT) Date: November 20, 2014

TITLE: 2014 Driveway Apron, Curb and Sidewalk Restoration Program
Change Order No. #2 and Final

SUBMITTED BY: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer YL
BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

This final balancing change order is intended to adjust the contract quantities to reflect final measured
quantities in the field. This change order will increase the contract amount by $2,108.15, resulting in
a final contract amount of $216,645.65.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

$2,108.15 INCREASE

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT: $216,645.65
P.O. #: 0508

Account No.: 410.710.725.75420

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X Date
Finance Director X Date
Village Manager X Date
NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon. Wednesday. prior to the Agenda
Distribution.




To:
Through:
From:
Date:

Subject:

Legistar #140428
InterOffice Memo

Scott R. Niehaus, Village Manager

Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works %ﬁ

David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer

November 5, 2014

2014 Driveway Apron, Curb and Sidewalk Restoration Program

Attached please find Change Order No. 2 for FY 2014 Driveway Apron, Curb and Sidewalk
Restoration Program. This is a final balancing change order that increases the total contract value by
$2,108.15 to reflect the measured quantities of work completed.

Current
Program Contract Change Order #2 Total Budget
Curb RM 25 $49,329.00 $0.00 $49,329.00 | $50,000.00
Trip Hazard RM 15 $82,215.00 $0.00 $82,215.00 | $85,000.00
50/50 Program RM 16 518,498.38 $0.00 $18,498.38 | $20,000.00
Parkway Restoration RM 19 $64,495.12 $2,108.15 $66,603.27 | $70,000.00
Totals | $214,537.50 $2,108.15 $216,645.65 | $225,000.00

This change order will be presented at the November 11" Public Works Committee meeting. If
recommended by the Committee, please present this change order to the Board of Trustees at the
November 20" meeting. If approved, please have two (2) signed copies returned to PW-

Engineering for further processing.




RESOLUTION
R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING A INCREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 2 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and and Strada Construction Co. regarding the
FY2014 Driveway Apron, Curb & Sidewalk Restoration Program, as attached hereto as Exhibit
"A" and made part hereof, to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $2,108.15.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said change order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the change order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the change order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said change order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the change order work.



Resolution
Page 2

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct
and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said change order on behalf of

the Village.

Adopted this day of

, 2014,

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:

Approved this day of

, 2014,

ATTEST:

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk

APPROVAL AS TO FORM:

Thomas P. Bayer
Village Attorney

Keith T. Giagnorio
Village President



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: FY 2014 DRIVEWAY APRON, CURB AND SIDEWALK RESTORATION PROGRAM
PROJECT NO.:

LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 2 and Final
CONTRACTOR:  Strada Construction Co. DATE: 11/5/2014
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: This change order is for the final balancing of as-built field quantities.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: (1] $205,537.50
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: (2] $9,000.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: {[11+[2]) [3] $214,537.50
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) (4] $2,108.15
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: {PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $216,645.65

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $11,108.15

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) NIA
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $225,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $224,017.50

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

//:ZWM 2 % /1-5 -1+ Approved By:

‘Resident Engineer 7 Date Director of Finance Date
/ /" "/{prproved By:
Contractor Date  ($10Ker28%)  \fillage Manager Date

/QA@/ /ﬂ W N/f/ Y Approved By:

Village Engifieer Date ¢%10ker2s%  “Vfjlage President Date
Qﬁ II/SEA Attest:
ate

Direct7j>l Public Works Village Clerk Date

Assistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds,
permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extanded to incorporate this Change Order.




G9'Gh9'9LzS €10 ] Joenuod)

SL'80L'CS |eyjol 2# 00 om.mmm,q_.mw [EJO L JU3LIny

|oo'0$ 00’0 000$ 00028 AS 000 $5300V JWHL HO4 DOV 0660000Z
{00’08 000 00°0% 00'0v$ AS 00°0 01 LAVd AVMIAIIA LF BESHO00Z
[00'968'61$ ov'L6¥ 00968'64% 00°0v$ AS oF 26% 6 LAVd AVAIAING LA YESPOO0Z
00°000°1$ 00’} 1] 00°006% 00'000'1$ NS 1 06'0 LO¥d ¥ LNOD VUL 00L10104
|ooos 000 00'0% 00'05$ AD 000 dSIA LSV TdS NON 00700699
000$ 000 00'0% 00'2L$ 1004 000 Z1'69L DFID GN0D 00650909
05'69E$ 0512 05'50c% 00218 1004 0512 +7'98.L DFID GWOD 00050909
05'62¢'1eS 0Lpse' 06'62E'LeS 00'21% 1004 0L'¥52ZL T1°96.L DRI GWN0D 008£0509
00'8€9'91% 00'8E9'91 00'8£9'9L$ 00'1$ a8 00'BEY9L WTd NTYMAIS 0090007 F
00'9LL'v$ 0Z 't 00°9LL'PS 00'6$ 1004 0Z'EY6 WHY ¥Z.LLAD FUND GW0D 0050000k
09'951'6% or'L10' 09951 '6$ 00'6% AS 0v'2101 WHY LNAWIAVd AT 002000+¥
00°041'P$ 00’842 00°041'P$ 00'G1$ 48 00'8/2 JILSVId ‘NuvAL LOH13d 00800bTY
00'0/8°5018 00'sK9'LL 04'0ZE 09°S6'c0LS 00'9% 48 0E PZELL 1dS § XIVMAAIS INOD Id 00Z00bZl
08'800'1$ 0F'61 08'800°'L$ 00°25$ AS o6l TdS § AVMIAINA DNOD Dd 00F00ETY
08 ¥£9'62$ 06 695 08 ¥£9'62$ 00'Z5$ AS 06'695 dS 9 LAd AVMIAINA 20d 00Z00£TY
GL'ogls 0£'228 0e'ee 0s'¥LLS 0508 AS 00'6¥E 1dS V1 12 DNIQHHS 0110005T
06'9L1'LS 0E'ZLE oLk 09 ¥v0'LE 00°es AS 0z '8ve  NOSdOLd ¥ 4 1910117
00°0% 00'0 00°0% 00°0£% AD 00’0 TLVIN SNN dS1d ¥ WiH 00T10Z0Z
00'255'L$ 0615 00°155'L$ 00'0t$ AD 0615 NOLLYAVOXT HLIVE 0010020Z

Ajpuendy  jonpeq 10 ppy Apueny
894 [ejo] jeutd 8ol a3Lid Jun Hun. jueLng wall ON

viozisiLL leuly pue Z°'0'D NOLLYNO.LSIN MTIVAMIAAIS 2 SN0 ‘NOYdY AVMIAINA ¥10Z Ad




